TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 24.07

(Stating the sentiments of the TTUHSC Student Senate regarding the TTUHSC Student Government Association and the TTUHSC Student Government Association Community Service Committee's commitment to serving the Abilene, Amarillo, Lubbock, Midland, Odessa, and distance communities by hosting the annual "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive event.)

WHEREAS, community service is a core value of the TTUHSC Student Government Association as the **Com**unity Service Committee is responsible with informing fellow students of upcoming service events that give back to our society in a way that is inclusive to the entire TTUHSC student bodyand,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association's members as leaders amongst the TTUHSC student body by promoting community service and inspiring their respective constituents to strive for honor; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association's "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive event was created to exemplify the TTUHSC Student Government Association and the Community Service Committee's commitment to serving the Abilene, Amarillo, Lubbock, Midland, Odessa, and distance communities by hosting-carately us wide service event; and,

WHEREAS, the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive serves as an impactful community outreach event that allows TTUHSC Student Government Association's members to improve their relationship with their constituents and community members beyond the scope of TTUHSC and to fosterthe TTUHSC value of "kindhearted" by turning donations into an educational and economic opportunity to support povesty icken families; and,

WHEREAS, the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive exemplifies the TTUHSC's values of "one team" and "beyond service" by fostering interprofessional relationships between students in different programs at the TTUHSC, investing in the **vbeiling** of our communities, and promoting inclusivity through unity and collaboration among botpeirs on and distance students, facult, and alumni alike to contribute to a singular cause; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association Community Service Committee can serve as leaders in expanding student involvement in the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive by increasing awarenes

WHEREAS, the annual implementation of the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive provides an opportunity for the TTUHSC Student Government Association and its internal Community Service Committee to consistently make a significant impact in our communities through a well-established annual event; and therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student F